RATING:
300A C02 225A MIXED GAS
@ 100% DUTY CYCLE
.023” 0.6mm TO 5/64” 2.0mm WIRE
MIG Gun Part Numbering System 300 AMP
Gun Assembly - Front
102
Connector Assy
122F
122M
Post &
Screws
83E
Handle
92E
Switch
152-T
Hanger
63-7902
Clamp
142-6TS
Support
ATW300
Unicable
244-T
63J-45
63J-60
Conductor
Tube
Gas Hose
Nipple
64N
Terminal
AT310 - 35
Length
10 = 10 ft
12 = 12 ft
15 = 15 ft
20 = 20 ft
25 = 25 ft
Gun Amperage
3 =  300 amp
23 - .023
30 - .030
35 - .035
40 - .040
45 - .045
52 - .052
116- 1/16
Wire SizePlugs
AT    = Tweco
ALN =  Lincoln
AX    = Euro
AM   = Miller
Special Part Numbering System
AT310 - 35 - X
Special Set Up
If Required
Nozzle
Slip-On
54A
Gas Diffuser
See  # 4
Contact Tips
34CT
Nozzle Insulator
34A
Nozzle
Insulator
See  # 3
See  # 2
Nozzle
Self Insulated
See  # 1
Nozzle
Coarse Thread
No. Part No. Description
4 14-23 Contact Tip .023”  0.6mm
 14-30 Contact Tip .030”  0.8mm
 14-35 Contact Tip .035”  0.9mm
 14-40 Contact Tip .040”  1.0mm
 14-45 Contact Tip .045”  1.2mm
 14-52 Contact Tip .052”  1.3mm
 14-116 Contact Tip .062”  1.5mm
No. Part No. Description
5 44-3545-15 Liner Assy., 15’  .035-.045”
 44-116-15 Liner Assy., 15’  .062”
 44-564-15 Liner Assy., 15’  5/64”
 44-3545-25 Liner Assy., 25’  .035-.045”
 44-116-25 Liner Assy., 25’  .062”
 44-564-25 Liner Assy., 25’  5/64”
 44N-3545-1 Nylon Liner Assy., 15’  .035-.045”
 44N-116-15 Nylon Liner Assy., 15’  .062”
Gun Assembly - Rear
No. Part No. Description
2 23-37 Nozzle, Self Insulated, 3/8”  I.D.
 23-50 Nozzle, Self Insulated, 1/2”  I.D.
 *23-62 Nozzle, Self Insulated, 5/8”  I.D.
 23-75 Nozzle, Self Insulated, 3/4”  I.D.
 23T-37 Nozzle, Tapered Self Ins. 3/8”  I.D.
3 24A-50 Nozzle, Adjustable,  1/2”  I.D.
 24A-62 Nozzle, Adjustable,  5/8”  I.D.
 24A-75 Nozzle, Adjustable,  3/4”  I.D.
 24A-37-SS Nozzle, Short Stop, 3/8”  I.D.
 24A-50-SS Nozzle, Short Stop, 1/2”  I.D.
 24A-62-SS Nozzle, Short Stop, 5/8”  I.D.
 * Standard Nozzle with gun
Cone Nut Connector Cone Power Pin
Mount
Pin (Lincoln)
Pin (Tweco #4)
Conduit Liner
Power Pin O-Ring
64-8202 STD O-Ring
64-8309 Miller O-Ring
Liner Set Screw
64-8203
63-6302 63-6301
64-8208
See Chart for Part #’s